Council Agenda Bill

AB Number
AB25-130

Agenda Bill Information

Title*

Mayor Pro Tem Election

Council Agenda Section

Appointment

Staff Member

Deana Dean

Committee

Exhibits

Packet Attachments - if any

MPT x1.docx
x2 2025 Liaison Appointments.docx

x3 2026 Liaison Appointments.docx

Summary

Action*

Motion

Council Meeting Date *
01/12/2026

Department*

Administration

Committee Date

16.81KB
18.09KB

18.07KB

Introduction*

Brief summary.

At the first meeting of a new council, or periodically, the members, thereof, by majority vote, shall
designate one of their number as mayor pro tempore for such period as the council may specify, to serve

in the absence or temporary disability of the mayor.

Proposed Motion

Move to nominate Councilmember x to serve as Mayor Pro Tem.

Background/Overview *

What was done (legislative history, previous actions, ability to hyperlink)

History:




2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

Analysis*

The Councilmember nominated to serve as Mayor Pro Tem will appoint the 2026 Council Liaisons to
Commissions and Advisory Committees and appoint a Chair and Councilmembers to each Council
Committee.

Unknown

Kathi
Prewitt

Kathi
Prewitt

Kathi
Prewitt

Bob
Jeans

Budgetary Status *

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

This action has no budgetary implications.

Budget Summary

Bob
Jeans

Bryan
Holloway

Bryan
Holloway

James
Mayhew

James
Mayhew

2022

2023

2024

2025

James
Mayhew

Bryan
Holloway

Bryan
Holloway

Bryan
Holloway




