

# Council Agenda Bill

## AB Number

AB25-130

## Agenda Bill Information

**Title\***

Mayor Pro Tem Election

**Action\***

Motion

**Council Agenda Section**

Appointment

**Council Meeting Date\***

01/12/2026

**Staff Member**

Deana Dean

**Department\***

Administration

**Committee****Committee Date****Exhibits**

Packet Attachments - if any

MPT x1.docx	16.81KB
x2 2025 Liaison Appointments.docx	18.09KB
x3 2026 Liaison Appointments.docx	18.07KB

## Summary

**Introduction\***

Brief summary.

At the first meeting of a new council, or periodically, the members, thereof, by majority vote, shall designate one of their number as mayor pro tempore for such period as the council may specify, to serve in the absence or temporary disability of the mayor.

**Proposed Motion**

Move to nominate Councilmember x to serve as Mayor Pro Tem.

**Background/Overview\***

What was done (legislative history, previous actions, ability to hyperlink)

History:

<b>2012</b>	Unknown	<b>2017</b>	Bob Jeans	<b>2022</b>	James Mayhew
<b>2013</b>	Kathi Prewitt	<b>2018</b>	Bryan Holloway	<b>2023</b>	Bryan Holloway
<b>2014</b>	Kathi Prewitt	<b>2019</b>	Bryan Holloway	<b>2024</b>	Bryan Holloway
<b>2015</b>	Kathi Prewitt	<b>2020</b>	James Mayhew	<b>2025</b>	Bryan Holloway
<b>2016</b>	Bob Jeans	<b>2021</b>	James Mayhew		

#### **Analysis\***

The Councilmember nominated to serve as Mayor Pro Tem will appoint the 2026 Council Liaisons to Commissions and Advisory Committees and appoint a Chair and Councilmembers to each Council Committee.

#### **Budgetary Status\***

This action has no budgetary implications.

#### **Budget Summary**